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WALL TYPES LEGEND A3 4. CONTRACTOR MUST GIVE ARCHITECT (4) WORKING DAYS NOTICE TO REVIEW
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7. INTERIOR DETAILS ARE KEYED TO THE PLANS AT TYPICAL LOCATIONS. THE DETAILS Fl-_—
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(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
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(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

2-HOUR FIRE RATED
ACOUSTIC PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT

256G | SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
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8" CMU WALL NON-RATED
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

2-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
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(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
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FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
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U.L. DESIGNATION # U438
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Revisions

Date Description

08/27/12 | Bulletin 005

03/07/13 | Bulletin 021

03/07/13 | Bulletin 028

PARTITION PLAN LEGEND

DOOR OPENING SHALL BE 6" FROM CORNER
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

(#) DENOTES NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES IN A ROW AT 9-0" WIDE X 18'-0" LONG

CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

1. REFER TO GENERAL CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDULES FOR ALL WORK.

2. DRAWINGS LISTED UNDER 'DRAWING INDEX' ON G0.1 MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAWING FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION.

3. CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT THAT THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE MOST CURRENT ISSUE
BEFORE BEGINNING LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR MUST GIVE ARCHITECT (4) WORKING DAYS NOTICE TO REVIEW
PARTITIONS, FLOOR OUTLETS AND FURNITURE PANEL SYSTEM LAYOUT AT 'CHALK
LINE' STAGE. TRACK AND STUD WORK SHALL NOT BEGIN BEFORE ARCHITECT HAS
REVIEWED ENTIRE LAYOUT

5. FOR DOOR AND HARDWARE INFORMATION REFER TO SHEET A13.3
6. RATED PARTITIONS TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER DOOR OPENINGS.

7. INTERIOR DETAILS ARE KEYED TO THE PLANS AT TYPICAL LOCATIONS. THE DETAILS
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sin ] ] p . g p ] 2. DRAWINGS LISTED UNDER 'DRAWING INDEX' ON G0.1 MUST BE READ IN Construction Plan
CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAWING FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION.
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A 4. CONTRACTOR MUST GIVE ARCHITECT (4) WORKING DAYS NOTICE TO REVIEW
WALL TYPES LEGEND PARTITIONS, FLOOR OUTLETS AND FURNITURE PANEL SYSTEM LAYOUT AT 'CHALK
A3.1 LINE' STAGE. TRACK AND STUD WORK SHALL NOT BEGIN BEFORE ARCHITECT HAS

REVIEWED ENTIRE LAYOUT

5. FOR DOOR AND HARDWARE INFORMATION REFER TO SHEET A13.3

ACOUSTICAL NON-RATED
FULL HEIGHT PARTITION 6. RATED PARTITIONS TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER DOOR OPENINGS.

(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

1-HOUR FIRE RATED
ACOUSTIC PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

" CMU WALL NON-RATED

(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

7. INTERIOR DETAILS ARE KEYED TO THE PLANS AT TYPICAL LOCATIONS. THE DETAILS
APPLY TO ALL LOCATIONS THAT ARE NOT KEYED - IN AN AREA OF THE SAME

T

OROR

1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION AND SCOPE OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) FULL HEIGHT PARTITION ARE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL TYPICAL DETAILS AND 0 438 16
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) INSTALL THE WORK INDICATED. IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST OR QUALIFICATION IS
REQUIRED THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT TO OBTAIN Scale
2-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION 8" CMU WALL NON-RATED INSULATED WITH 2-HR U.L. FIRE RATED SHAFT CEILING CLARIFICATION. 1/16" = 1'-0"
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) METAL STUDS & GWB BY TENANT U.L. DESIGNATION # U438
EE DETAIL ON 13.2 (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) 8. ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DUCTS, PIPE, CONDUIT, ETC. (WHETHER SHOWN OR Date

(S 2) NOT) IN FINISHED ROOMS SHALL BE FURRED IN AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT 5/07/2012
2-HOUR FIRE RATED FINISHED SURFACES AND ANY REQUIRED WALL OR CEILING RATINGS.

2-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL WITH
ACOUSTIC PARTITION Drawn

' (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) MT

2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT 3 HOUR FIRE RATED 8" CMU Checked

(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) BG
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)

Job No. Sheet

GENERAL NON-RATED 003100.00

FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) A2 1
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5. FOR DOOR AND HARDWARE INFORMATION REFER TO SHEET A13.3

1-HOUR FIRE RATED 8" CMU WALL NON-RATED ACOUSTICAL NON-RATED
ACOUSTIC PARTITION SEE DETAIL ON 13.2 FULL HEIGHT PARTITION 6. RATED PARTITIONS TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER DOOR OPENINGS.
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) ( 2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
7. INTERIOR DETAILS ARE KEYED TO THE PLANS AT TYPICAL LOCATIONS. THE DETAILS
APPLY TO ALL LOCATIONS THAT ARE NOT KEYED - IN AN AREA OF THE SAME F.-_—
1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL NON-RATED CONSTRUCTION AND SCOPE OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) FULL HEIGHT PARTITION ARE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL TYPICAL DETAILS AND 0 438 16
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) INSTALL THE WORK INDICATED. IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST OR QUALIFICATION IS
REQUIRED THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT TO OBTAIN Scale
2-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION 8" CMU WALL NON-RATED INSULATED WITH 2-HR U.L. FIRE RATED SHAFT CEILING CLARIFICATION. 1/16" =1'-0"
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) METAL STUDS & GWB BY TENANT U.L. DESIGNATION # U438
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(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) KO, JD
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(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) 3 HOUR FIRE RATED 8" CMU BG
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
Job No. Sheet
256G, 2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT GENERAL NON-RATED 003100.00
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) A2 _4
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A B C D E F G G4 H.4 @ J K L L.4 M CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES Title

i AN P2 Construction
1. REFER TO GENERAL CONDITIONS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDULES FOR ALL WORK. Plan
5 E 2. DRAWINGS LISTED UNDER 'DRAWING INDEX' ON G0.1 MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THIS DRAWING FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION.
A3.1 3. CONFIRM WITH ARCHITECT THAT THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE MOST CURRENT ISSUE
BEFORE BEGINNING LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION.
WALL TYPES LEGEND 4. CONTRACTOR MUST GIVE ARCHITECT (4) WORKING DAYS NOTICE TO REVIEW
PARTITIONS, FLOOR OUTLETS AND FURNITURE PANEL SYSTEM LAYOUT AT 'CHALK
LINE' STAGE. TRACK AND STUD WORK SHALL NOT BEGIN BEFORE ARCHITECT HAS
REVIEWED ENTIRE LAYOUT
1-HOUR FIRE RATED 8" CMU WALL NON-RATED ACOUSTICAL NON-RATED 5. FOR DOOR AND HARDWARE INFORMATION REFER TO SHEET A13.3
ACOUSTIC PARTITION s ON 13.2 FULL HEIGHT PARTITION
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) 6. RATED PARTITIONS TO BE CONTINUOUS OVER DOOR OPENINGS.
7. INTERIOR DETAILS ARE KEYED TO THE PLANS AT TYPICAL LOCATIONS. THE DETAILS F.-_—
1-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL NON-RATED APPLY TO ALL LOCATIONS THAT ARE NOT KEYED - IN AN AREA OF THE SAME
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) FULL HEIGHT PARTITION CONSTRUCTION AND SCOPE OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS 0 4 8 16
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) ARE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL TYPICAL DETAILS AND
INSTALL THE WORK INDICATED. IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST OR QUALIFICATION IS Scale
2-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION 8" CMU WALL NON-RATED INSULATED WITH 2-HR U.L. FIRE RATED SHAFT CEILING REQUIRED THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT TO OBTAIN 1/16"= 1'-0"
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) METAL STUDS & GWB BY TENANT U.L. DESIGNATION # U438 CLARIFICATION.
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2)
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) 8. ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DUCTS, PIPE, CONDUIT, ETC. (WHETHER SHOWN OR Date
2-HOUR FIRE RATED NOT) IN FINISHED ROOMS SHALL BE FURRED IN AND FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT 5/07/2012
ACOUSTIC PARTITION 2-HOUR FIRE RATED CMU WALL WITH FINISHED SURFACES AND ANY REQUIRED WALL OR CEILING RATINGS.
GWB & INSULATION Drawn
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) (SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) ID. KO
H
‘@ 2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT " heck
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) 3 HOUR FIRE RATED 8" CMU Checked
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) BG
2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT Job No. Sheet
256G - GENERAL NON-RATED
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) FULL HEIGHT PARTITION 003100.00
(SEE DETAIL ON 13.2) A2 3
| |
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